
2016 BASEBALL CANADA JUNIOR NATIONAL TEAM PROGRAM       
 
 
Fall Instructional League [ ESPN  Wide World of Sports Complex – Orlando, FL  ]   Disney, Orlando FL 
 
Thurs-01-Oct Coaches, Players & Staff Arrive         { Buena Vista Suites – Ph: 407-239-8588 }   Disney, Orlando FL 
 
Fri-2-Oct  10:30 AM – Meeting  /  1:30 - 4:30      Practice       Field #2, #3 
Sat-3-Oct  10:00 AM   CANADA VS ATLANTA BRAVES  /  AFTERNOON PRACTICE    Field #3 /  #3,  #2   
Sun-4-Oct 4:00 PM     CANADA VS STETSON UNIVERSITY      Melching Field, Deland 
Mon-5-Oct 9:00 - 11:30 Practice   /   1:00 PM    CANADA VS HOUSTON ASTROS    Field #4, #5 / Field #2 
Tues-6-Oct 9:00 - 11:30 Practice   /   1:00 PM   CANADA VS WASHINGTON NATIONALS                 Field #4, #5 / Field #2 
Wed-7-Oct 9:00 – 11:30 Practice   /  1:00 PM   CANADA VS ATLANTA BRAVES        Field #4, #5 /  Field #3 
Thurs-8-Oct 9:00 - 11:30 Practice  /    1:00 PM  CANADA VS ATLANTA BRAVES    Field #4, #5  / Field #3 
Fri-9-Oct  9:00 - 11:30 Practice  /    1:00 PM  CANADA VS HOUSTON ASTROS    Field #4, #5  / Field #4  
Sat-10-Oct           10:00 AM  CANADA VS WASHINGTON NATIONALS          Field #4 
 
Sun-11-Oct Coaches, Staff & Athletes Return Home       Orlando – Home 
 
Spring Training & National Team Alumni Week  [ St. Petersburg, FL – Walter Fuller Complex ] 
 
Wed-09-Mar Coaches, Players & Staff Arrive     {  Hilton, St. Petersburg Bayfront – Ph:  727-825-7010 } Tampa FL 
Thurs-10-Mar 1:00 – 3:30    Practice   /   [ 10:00 AM Sportsnet Profiles ]                        Field 5,  ½ Field,   2 Tunnels 
Fri-11-Mar 9:00 – 11:30  Practice  /   1:05 PM   CANADA VS PUERTO RICO     Field 5,  ½ Field,   2 Tunnels 
Sat-12-Mar 9:00 – 11:30  Practice  /   1:05 PM   CANADA VS PUERTO RICO               Field 5,  ½ Field,   2 Tunnels 
Sun-13-Mar 9:00 – 11:30  Practice  /   1:05 PM   CANADA VS PHILADELPHIA PHILLIES     Field 5, ½ Field ( 10:30 ), 2 Tunnels 
Mon-14-Mar 9:00 – 11:30  Practice  /   1:05 PM     CANADA VS TORONTO BLUE JAYS                 Field 5,  Indoor Turf, 2 Tunnels 
Tues-15-Mar 9:00 – 11:30  Practice /    1:05 PM     CANADA VS NY YANKEES                 Field 5,  ½ Field ( 10:30 ), 2 Tunnels 
Wed-16-Mar 9:00 – 11:30  Practice  /   1:05 PM     CANADA VS ATLANTA BRAVES                              Field 5,  ½ Field,  2 Tunnels 
Thurs-17-Mar                  1:05 PM     CANADA VS TORONTO BLUE JAYS ( SS )        Florida Auto Exchange Stadium 
Fri-18-Mar 9:00 – 11:30  Practice  /   1:05 PM    CANADA VS DETROIT TIGERS                           Field  5,  Indoor Turf,  2 Tunnels 
Sat-19-Mar 10:00 AM    CANADA VS EUROPE  /   2:00 PM  CANADA VS AUSTRALIA       Field   5,    ½   Field,  2 Tunnels 
Sun-20-Mar         9:00 – 11:30  Practice  /   1:05 PM    CANADA VS TAMPA BAY RAYS     Field 5, ½ Field, 2 Tunnels
  
Mon-21-Mar Coaches, Staff & Athletes Return Home       Tampa-Home 
 
Spring Training [ ESPN Wide World of Sports Complex Orlando, FL ]  
 
Thurs-14-April Coaches, Players & Staff Arrive { SpringHill Suites,Lake Buena Vista - Marriott Village – Ph:  407-938-9001 } Disney, Orlando FL 
 
Fri-15-April 9:00 - 11:30  Practice    /    1:00PM    Canada vs Atlanta Braves    Field # 5, #4  /  Field #3 
Sat-16-April 9:00 – 11:00 Practice   /     12:00PM  Canada  vs  Atlanta Braves    ( Arrive 8:30 )          Field #5, #4 / Stadium  
Sun-17-April 1:00 - 2:30  Practice    ( Arrive 12:00 )     /    3:00 PM     Canada Red vs Canada Black          Field # 5, #4  / Field #4   
Mon-18-April 9:00 - 11:30   Practice  /     1:00PM     Canada  vs  Atlanta Braves                    { Disney }    Field # 5, #4  / Stadium 
Tues-19-April 9:00 - 11:30  Practice  /     1:00PM     Canada   vs  Washington Nationals      Field #5, #4  /  Stadium 
Wed-20-April           1:00PM     Canada  vs  Toronto Blue Jays                       Bobby Mattick Complex 
Thurs-21-April 9:00 - 11:30 Practice  /       1:00PM     Canada  vs  Houston Astros        Field # 5, #4  / Field #4 
Fri-22-April 9:00 - 11:30 Practice  /       1:00PM     Canada  vs  Detroit Tigers                     {Disney}  Field # 5, #4  / Field #4 
Sat-23-April                 10:00AM   Canada  vs  Washington Nationals                       Field #4  
 
Sun-24-Apr Coaches, Staff & Athletes Return Home       Orlando-Home 
 
Dominican Summer League   
Wed-18-May  Coaches, Staff & Athletes Arrive     { Costa Caribe,  Juan Dolio – Ph:  809-526-2244 }                              Toronto-Punta Cana 
        [ West Jet #2506 – Depart: Toronto at 9:50AM  / Arrive Punta Cana at 2:05 PM ] 
Thurs-19-May 11:00AM Canada  vs  Minnesota Twins      Boca Chica 
Fri-20-May 10:30AM /  2:30 Canada  vs  Milwaukee Brewers      /     Toronto Blue Jays              San Pedro de Macoris / Boca Chica 
Sat-21-May 10:00AM Canada  vs  Chicago Cubs       Guerra 
Sun-22-May 10:30AM Canada  vs  Houston Astros                 Guerra  
Mon-23-May 10:30AM  / 2:30 Canada  vs  Tampa Bay Rays        /   New York Yankees   Guerra  /  Boca Chica 
Tues-24-May 10:30AM /  2:30 Canada  vs  New York Mets         /    Los Angeles Dodgers   Boca Chica 
Wed-25-May 11:00AM  Canada  vs  Seattle Mariners                   Boca Chica 
Thurs-26-May 10:00AM / 2:00 Canada  vs  Philadelphia Phillies  /   Detroit Tigers                Guerra / San Pedro   
Fri-27-May 11:00AM Canada vs   Cincinnati Reds            Boca Chica 
Sat-28-May 2:05 PM               Canada vs   MLB Prospect League                  Estadio Tetelo Vargas / San Pedro De Macoris 
 
Sun-29-May Coaches, Staff & Athletes Return Home                         Punta Cana – Toronto - Home 
                            [ West Jet 2507 – Depart:  Punta Cana at  2:00 PM  /  Arrive: Toronto at  6:35 PM /  Connections Home From Toronto ] 
      



 
 
Toronto Camp & Cuba Series             
 
 
Thurs-30-June Coaches, Staff & Athletes Arrive     { Renaissance Toronto Downtown – 416-341-5052 }   Toronto 
 
 
Fri-01-July  1:07 PM Toronto Blue Jays vs Cleveland Indians       /     Post Game Practice    Rogers Center 
[ Breakfast – La Terraza ]                               [ On Field In Uniform & Watch Game In Box ]                       [ Meet in Hotel Lobby – 30 Min After Game ] 
 
[ Equipment – Maple Leaf Room – 10 AM ] 
 
 
Sat-02-July 2:00   PM     Canada vs Intercounty Major All-Stars              Coates Stadium, Barrie Community Sports Complex 
[ 9:30 Bus ] – Breakfast – La Terraza                     [  12:45 – BP   /   1:50 – I/O  ]                                                                                                                                                                       
 
 
 
Sun-03-July 1:07 PM    Toronto Blue Jays vs Cleveland Indians     /       Post Game Practice    Rogers Center 
[ Breakfast – La Terraza ]                                                                                                       [  Meet in Hotel Lobby – 30 Min After Game ] 
 
 
 
Mon-04-July      Fly To Varadero, Cuba        [ Depart Toronto on Sunwing # 626 at 4:20 PM  / Arrive 7:50 PM ]   Toronto - Varadero 
[ 1:00 Bus ] – Breakfast – La Terraza 
                                                                     { Havana, Cuba Hotel:   Hotel Atlantico – Santa Maria del Mar, La Habana – 011-537-797-1085 } 
 
 
 
Tues-05-July 3:00 PM  Canada vs Cuba                              LatinoAmericano, Havana 
 
 
Wed-06-July 10:00 / 3:30 Canada  vs  Cuba                [  9 Innings &  7 Innings ]                       LatinoAmericano, Havana 

  
 
Thurs-07-July 10:00 AM Canada  vs  Cuba                  LatinoAmericano, Havana 

  
 
Fri-08-July 3:00 PM  Canada  vs  Cuba                                         LatinoAmericano, Havana 

  
 
Sat-09-July 10:00 / 3:00 Canada  vs  Cuba               [  9 Innings &  7 Innings ]                    LatinoAmericano, Havana 

  
 
Sun-10-July 10:00 AM Canada vs  Cuba                           LatinoAmericano, Havana 
 
 
 
Mon-11-July 10:00 AM Canada vs Cuba       [ Depart Varadero on Sunwing # 627 at 10:35 PM ]    LatinoAmericano, Havana 
 
 
 
Tues-12-July Arrive In Toronto  at   1:59 AM – Terminal 3   - Connections to Home Cities      Veradero – Toronto – Home 
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